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FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

M. N. Lester OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
R.F.D. #1, Ft. Gay, W. Va. P. O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETRE ADDRESS
November 25, 19 53

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler District
ADDRESS
Same Wayne Count
PR
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No

ADDRESS M. N. Lester
GENTLEMEN: 2l Renea

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

Farm

oil and gas, -having-foe-title theretoy - (or~ as--the--oase-may-be) under grant or lease dated
May 5, 1952 , madeby M. N. Lester

Owens»Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Foprd Glass Co.

o May, 1952

Book 42 s 456
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

, to
day
,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

31lst

, and recorded on the

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address séme day__ Befere,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

2 WELL OPERATOR

P. O. Box 4158
Address } STREET

of Charleston 4,
Well Operator

West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE

P.Oo.BOX albs

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

Ul OG>

November 26, 1958

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to
drill well No. 2 on our M., N. Lester tract situated in
Wayne County, Butler District, West Virginia. Attached
to the application is a plat showing the proposed location

of said well.

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
TSF/ ed
Enclosures

ce: Mr. M. N. Lester
R.F.D. #1
Ft. Gay, W. Va.

08/18/2023
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November 26, 1958

Mr., James W, Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack: ;
 We are in receipt. of application forpermit to
drill Well No. 2= Sr- 1054 on M, N, Lester Farm, Butler

District, Wayne County from Owens, Libby-Owens Gas
Department. Permit mumber will be WAY-1150.

Very truly yours,

Crauford L. Wilson, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY:

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023



Time bomb s

Formation Color Hg:lf:r Top / } Bottom 3“6\1%& {?):3:1](‘] Remarks
Slate Dark’ Soft 627 éL3 Water at 420, hole filling
Sle & Shlse | Dark Soft 643 668
Sand White Soft 668 693
Slate Black Soft 693 698 J
Lime White Mede 698 709 Water level L50' at 709!
Sand Light Mede 709 716 e 1
Slate Black Soft 716 779
Sand Grey Hard 779 199
Sls & Shls, | Black Soft 799 829
Slate Dark Soft 829 833
Sand Light Soft 833 889 Water levell 450 at 88p*
Sand Grey Mede 889 90k
Slate Black Soft 9oL 91k
Sand Grey Mede 91l 9L7 Water Levell 335 at 947
Sand Grey Soft k7 973
Sand . |Grey Hard 973 1021
Sand - Light Soft 1021 1075
Sand White Hard 1075 1120
Slate Dark Soft 1120 1130
Sand, . |Idight Soft 1130 1165
Sand White Hard 1165 121}
Sand Grey Soft 1214 1254
Slate Dark Soft 1254 1282
Sand Grey Hard 1282 1315 .
Little Lime |Dark Hard 1315 1336 3
Slate Dark Soft 1336 1339
 Big-Lime Light Hard 1339 1394 Water level 335 at 139
SIM 1394 ={Sand IM 139
Big Lime Grey Hard 139 116
Big Lime White Hard 1416 1520 Gas Show 1}96-1512
Sand Grey Hard 1520 1617
Sand Grey Med, 1617 1682
Shells Dark Hard 1682 1690
Slate Dark Soft 1690 1691
Shells Dark Hard 1691 1700 Water level 335! at 1700
Bailed watg¢r., SIM 1700 = Sand IM 1700
1-10-59 Ranj 7" csg. on|shoe at 1700t
Shells Dark Hard 1700 1708 Dried up hqle at 1708 & shut down
to test caging.
Shells Dark Hard 1708 1735
Slate Light Soft 1735 1745
Shells Dark Hard 1745 1751
Sand Grey Mede 1751 1771
Slate Light Soft 1791 1846
Sle & Shls, [Light Med, 1846 1891
Slate Dark Soft 1891 1947
Slate White Med, 1947 1957
Lime - Black Med, 1957 1972
Slate Light Soft 1972 1996
Slate Park Soft 1996 2046
Shells Grey Hard 2046 2072
Slate Light Soft 2072 2102
Coffee Shale |Brown Soft 2102 2111 SIM 2111 = Band IM 2111 .
Coffee Shale |Black Soft 2111 2123 *
Berea '~ = |Grey Hard 2123 212l = g | :
Berea Dark Hard 212l 2131 Gas 2127 50/10 W 13 = 1S M
| Gas 2131, 5R/10 W 2 = 2p6
Slate Light Soft 2131 2132
Shells Dark ‘Hard 2132 2135 Test 2135, [39/10 W 2 = 196
Sand Light Mede 2135 211 Test 2141, B6/10 W 2 = 188
Slate —— Soft 211 2150 Test 2150, p8/10 W 2 = D66
; * AP PP 1-20-59 Shpt well with 125# Gelatin
7D, from 2123 tp 2136
Tamped with| 30' pea grayel

08/18/2023

rt for 2 hours

Date April 23,

, 1959
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. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom of Wiiter Foand Remarks
I
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APPROVED.OWens, Libbey=-“wens Gas Depamtment .

Geologist |
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(Title)



(1900)

*W°d ST3€ 9% Surqny £€ YT UT Mg
JIOH 0€2 = w§2 M 0T/22 ®oueg

snoTy ysdo TeUTY

TLOZ = 590g woay 9es

J9308d ¥ ® M °quO) TTOMTITOw UQTM
uG169T2 9% [*3a3 o¥€ wey @G-l
W 652 *sag fig

W LTE °sayg 2T

W 9€L *uTi Of

3qng 3uTuesTO OTTUM S9S9]

dureq 9o POTTTIQ

*W*d 2 9® JJO |qusM q0yg

W €8T = 2 M OT/1E :s9 3s9]

Teaeds eed ,6¢ yyT™ peduey

SINOY g JOJ 99OS |quoq QW]

£9€Tz 09 €212 woag Jopmog seTnAZSH
#000T UgT™ 9 PUZ qoUus 69=22-1
€QT = 2 M OT/ME ‘SNie

qQno 3UTUeaTO STTUM S4S38]

*W°d 0
0T/92 sanoy to8ed srmyxa.xd WOUJ pPenuTqUOn
SyIewdy yidaq 153;”[!.([)0 uwojjog . dog, loli)zsen I0[0D uorjeurio g
199, 1938 M 3[eS 199 1918 M Yseaq
INANWLVIYL 3LdV TYNSSHYd dD0d
INFNLVIIL Y314V LINSHY
aIENLOvVaId TTIM
SHHONI LAHA SHHONI LHHA
STHONI LATA SHHONI LA QIZIAIOV TTIM
SHHONI LAAA LV QIEELNOOONT SVM TV0D 1 V83T 78149 1o
‘Say sqT 2INSSAIJ Ho0Y
EX o) awn[oA
jeq 34 "ON HZIS AILNANWID DNISVO :
youg ur ‘OIN SYIOT/
youg ur 1e3ep SYIQT/ mofy uedQ
'_""_’mol'-loq 'J:‘Iad q;[m
doy ‘y1og pes[) s1aulg oL woay joys °leq
——w0330q ‘JI3d v pajerdwoo Iulf[riq
doj ‘J18g g poouswwod JUuI[[LIq
91/€ S SS2Ippy
R W0 | 849 Aq paumo aie SjY3ILI [BISUIN
%8 SS9IPPY
JO 9Z1§ (1] £ 99F UI PAUMO SI 30RI} JO DRLINS YT,
(3 oufEy funod——  Jergng PHIsld
1eoRd JO PUiy AT T (TS0T °ON Tetdes) z ON 1PM
9zIg (siagem) uoI1}BI0T]
TTQ0g  SeMV JSGSTT °N Semy  weed
. o, 3 T YR "M ‘UOISSTIeY sy
i wgor | upesy | pus suse O fgoth Xog *0 *a Y
INZRTEVdEd SVD SNAMO-AHEaT] ‘SNamp - °0™od
(anNm)
se I0 I
gyn I°PM D 10 [10

¥ 7/ Noisiaia svo anv 1o

QyOoO3y T1aM

B8 EM023,

dl3ueipen
suflepm W

S3ANIN J40 LNINWLYVd3Ia
VINIDYIA 1S3IM 40 FLViS




3

. FERC-121 FEB 2 8 ]979
. |
1.0 AP! well number:
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) ! 47-099-1150 _OIL & GAS DIVISION
2.0 Type of determination being sought: | 108 D %ET. oF MIN =
(Use the codes found on the front | -4 N D .. .
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
1]
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: {Only needed if sections 103 1 NA feet
or 107 in 2.0 above.) | e
4.0 Name, address and code number of } . .
applicant: (35 letters per line Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. If code number not | Name Seller Code
: available, leave blank.) l P. O, Box 1473
\ | Street .
| __charleston Wy 25325
i © City State Zip Code
‘5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field | Wayne WV
name.) b County State
(b) For OCS wells: A
NA_
| Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
Lk 1 5.1 1.3 NA
i Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Nu_mber
i (c) Name and identification number =
of this well: (35 letters and digits i M. N. Lester 2-1054
> maximum.) 1
s (d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
¢ ... of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
maximum.) !
3 ' 6.0 (a} Name and code number of the i See Addendum "A”
) purchaser: (35 letters and digits | Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Available
. - maximum. [f code number not ]
d available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
I
{b) Date of-the contract: : [11212 16 l7 |3]
1 Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: : )
| .9 MMcf.
X
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
1 ($/MMBTU} Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| {+) or (-).]
3 7.0 Contract price:gee Addendum "A™ : ) :
(As of filing date. Complate to 3 1 1283 0051 0003 1 336
decimal places.) | — e s vt S _— e on PG sa—y—-—
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: ] <
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | . O 1 g?& 3
decimal places.) |l 2_-.2.5'..3. Q_-}_.Ql _Q-Q_._._ %_.- .g_.
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | c Ch 1t
William C. arlton _Division Counsel _
. Agent{+Use Only : Name : Title :
- Date Received by Juris. Agenc . /
| FEB 238 1373' S | %//«m«/fo aclds
: Sign:ture
: D Received b
: i i g | _ 0272879 (304) 342-8166
= I Date Application is Completed Phone Number
. FT7900806/2-2
=

o T e SO, RINLL 0, %



(WELL "} saTION KEPORT

1919
DATE: _ OGT 19 BUYER- SELLER CODI

PARTICIPANTS: o
WELL orr_mronz_Qf@x_ MLQQ__‘ G]QS ( OFPMCL‘LtUY\ (X)_C?Z83_
' FIRST puncmssn:_ﬂ@,;,da_,_.* a_QadusmwﬂjZoc

OTHER<?: ti-§i

L

/

A-Z\PV. Va. Department of Minoi,, Oil & Gas Division f,,_,&, ) J‘_z- S0P aFroms .

VWELL DETERMINATION Filc NUMEBER
s 22
190228 (023099 - 1150 '

Use ASove File Number on all Communicaticns

r.elating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1 FERC-121 /I'tems not completed — Line No.

IV-1 - Agent \\(Ll\ioq‘n C. FJ"\QF\\LOH
3 IV-2 - Well Permit /

4 1IV-6 - Well Plat /
5 1IV-35- Well Record / Drilling / Deepening = —

6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test: és Cnly Was 0il Produced? Ratio
7 IV-39- Annual Production ;2 years
8 1IV-40- 90 day Production 3(1 Days off Line: = -
9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? /
7, Affidavit
10 = 17 IV Form 51 =~ 52 =~ 53 ~ 54 = 55 - 57 — 58. Complete ¢~ Signed ¢~
18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs . Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses
} Commencedy 1a-s-svy =
(5) Date €==picted: 1-19-99 Deepened =
Freac
(5) Production Depthzgl:l‘lvv.')lg[.
(5) Production Formation: ﬁum

= Final CnP\O;'J
ol Cpen Pl b R p
e

(5) Static R.P. S=t==3y+

(6) Other Gas Test: = —_

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Prodl.u:tion:_&L o meCG

(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days .;'Q = ,‘XI meae.f

(8) Line Pressure: 3(4 PSIG from Daily Report
(5) 0il Production: NO From Completion Report 08/18/2023

(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: N()

(10-17) 1s affidavit sig:.ed? \/ Notarized? \/

Does official well record i -n the Department confirn the submitted infomation?*&s

Additional Inforrmation_ Does computer program confimm?

Was Determination Objectis” *n?_ By Whom?_ S ../1’1%-




FORM IV-56WC

(12-78] Dace 02/28 . 1979
-~ 5 0 ;
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ":ﬁ'f‘gf s 2-1054
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION BT Vel
Ve
Yo. 47 - 099 - 1150

Scace Councy Permic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER CAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
wELL oPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevacion 922.51!
ADDRESS P, O, Box 1473 Watershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325 pist. ButleTr councy Wayne (hmd.Louisa
CAS PURCHASER o Gas Purchase Contract No.*
ADDRESS ' Meter Chart Code R0O411

Date of Contract

*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"

® * * . * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Provide a complete inventory of cthe lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous
.24 months or, if less than 24 monchs, the period the well has been in produccion. Inciude a complete
list of equipment Or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
complection or productiom. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.) i

(See Attachment)

Lisc all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determinacion
of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
_indicate the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, ‘West Virginia.

B§O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office. ‘

08/18/2023



FORM IV-56WC
Rgve_rsc)

-

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located
in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized
in making the determination herein.

S Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh cthe
information specified above? Yes Mo X . If yes, indicate the type and source of che
informacion. :

AFFIDAVIT

1, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a sctripper well.

\

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

couNTY OF Kanawha . TO WIT: -

I. Charlotte I. Mathews ., a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid.

do certify that Lawrence B. Mentzerwhose name is signed to the writing above, bearing dace

the 28 day of February , 19 79 , has acknleedged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February , 1979.

My term of office expires on the 5th day of December , 1985 .

08/18/2023
]/ . /) y
_/j//4,/»¢7/€u;-//477;ac'7

Notary Public

,
[HOTARIAL SEAL)
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t['osztx,g\lr--‘.sht ) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA pate February 28 1979
12-
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Overator's
Well No. 2-1054
API w-g
No. - “99 - HSQ
Stace ouncy ermlct
STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
Previous File No. NA

(If Applicaoie)

weELL operator Industrial Gas Corporation DESIGNATED acext William C. Charlton
ADDRESS_ P, O, Box 1473 ADDRESS___ P, O, Box 1473
Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325

Gas Purchase Contract No. * and Date '
_ Mecter Chart Code RO411 RN A T

Name of First Purchaser *

(Streec or P. 0. Box)
(Cicy) (Stace) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code 009283 v FERC Buyer Code

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

. A
IX] (1) Inicial determination (See FERC Form 121.) seczlo;lgg TGPA Cacegogi Code

I_] (2) Decermination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.

] (3) Determination of .a seasonally affected well.

%Villem C. Charlton  Division Counsel
5 (Pzint) Ticle
(*See FERC-121 Addendum "A" ) y S, St A

- “Signacure

P. 0. Box 1473
Street or P. 0. Box

.Charleston, W. Va. 25325

Cicy State (Z1p Code)
(304 _}A.Z_Eé_lﬁ.ﬁv_.___

Area one Number

Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

See Separate Certificate Attached

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if knowm).

The Department of Mines has received a requesc_Cj for cercification of the above described
under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,

well as meeting the requirements of Section

(NGPA) ; | or for determinatipn that increased produccion is the result of enhanced recovery technology

under Section 108 of (HGPA); Ej or for determinacion of a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGPA)
All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of s L9 , ac

the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West VirginIa, or as soon therearter as it may
be heard.chere will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Applicacion is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [:] is. [:] is not
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidegce
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon chereafter
as the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will
go to determinacion.

WEST VIRGINIA OF MINES

7

ccor

FEB 28 1979

Dace received by
Jurisdictional Agency Ticle

By

—

g)

2023

D
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Seria/¥ /054 s
Flev. 8922 .5/

Company Owers, Libbey Owons Gas Deph,

Address B oxXP/E8 Chotlesrosr Nl a.
Farm ____&_Mﬁ,iét[
Tract Acres 294 lease No._ 2347

Well (Farm) No.___ & Serial No. /954
Elevation (Spirit Level) __922.5/

Quadrangle LOU/ SA. /- SHEA2"H 1.54"
County_m__mstrlct. ﬁzl%ﬁ e

Engineer __Z. .S, Llovrsz o{[ :
Engineer's Registration No. __24.9
File No. Drawing No.

Date AoV. 25, /958 Scale /=00’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION OMT%EOZB

FILE NO. ﬂﬂ_}L_LAS:D__—

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

8 ] |'mnN|n o383





